EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING EMMET COUNTY COURTHOUSE BOARDROOM

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 9:00 A.M

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 818 1927 1914

Passcode: 234275 One tap mobile

- +13017158592,,81819271914#,,,,*234275# US (Washington DC)
- +13052241968,,81819271914#,,,,*234275# US
- 9:00 Call meeting to order;

Pledge of Allegiance;

Approval of minutes of previous meeting.

- 9:05 Public Forum
- 9:10 *Resolution 23-22 Appointing Emmet County Auditor. Discussion/Action.
 Oath of Office Emmet County Auditor & Commissioner of Elections
- 9:30 *Third Reading of Chapter 36-Ordinance 2023-3-An ordinance regulating excavations and other soil disturbing activities in Emmet County, Iowa, for the purpose of preventing or minimizing the disturbance and transport of sediment into drainage districts and drainage district infrastructure. Discussion/Action.
- 9:45 *No board meeting on election day, November 7. Discussion/Action.
- 9:50 *Clarification of the start date of approved personnel policy changes. Discussion/Action.
- 10:00 *Family Crisis Center Andrea Keeling and Daniel Den Boer. Updates and FY 25 Budget request. Discussion.
- 10:15 *Drainage District 44 erosion and siltation issue. Discussion.
- 10:20 *Auditor's Office update and planning. Discussion.

Miscellaneous-Drainage

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact Heidi Goebel at 712-362-4261 hgoebel@emmetcountyia.gov or at the

Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda
Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed